

Ø

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 774 OF 2013

AMITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Richa Samhita, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel on either side submitted that they would explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties if the matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 8th January, 2014 at 02.00 P.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within one month thereafter.

List the matter on 24th February, 2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|