

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No(s). 774 OF 2013

AMITA SINGH PETITIONER
VERSUS
ARUN KUMAR SINGH RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We are happy to note that the parties to the litigation have amicably settled their disputes during the mediation proceedings.

In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties during mediation, the Transfer Petition stands disposed of.

The parties are directed to abide by the terms and conditions agreed upon before the mediator.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

New Delhi;
July 21, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.07.22
17:10:38 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 774/2013

AMITA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for

hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)